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REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

SECTION I. INTRODUCTION

1. S C O P E

This RPSTL lists and authorizes spares and repair parts; special tools; special
test, measurement, and diagnostic equipment (TMDE); and other special support
equipment required for performance of Aviation Unit and Aviation Intermediate
maintenance of the Towbar assembly. It authorizes the
requisitioning, issue, and disposition of spares, repair parts and special
tools as indicated by the source, maintenance and recoverability (SMR) codes.

2. General.

In addition to Section I, Introduction, this Repair Parts and Special Tools
List is divided into the following sections:

a. Section II. Repair Parts List. A list of spares and repair parts
authorized by this RPSTL for use in the performance of maintenance. The list
also includes parts which must be removed for replacement of the authorized
parts. Parts lists are composed of functional groups in ascending
alphanumeric sequence, with the parts in each group listed in ascending figure
and item number sequence. Bulk materials are listed in item name sequence.
Repair parts kits are listed separately in their own functional group within
Section II. Repair parts for repairable special tools are also listed in this
section. Items listed are shown on the associated illustration(s)/figure(s).

b. Section III. Special Tools List. A list of special tools, special
TMDE, and other special support equipment authorized by this RPSTL (as
indicated by Basis of Issue (BOI) information in DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE
column) for the performance of maintenance. (Not Applicable).

c. Section IV. National Stock Number and Part Number Index. A list,
in National Item Identification Number (NIN) sequence, of all National stock
numbered items appearing in the listing, followed by a list in alphanumeric
sequence of all part numbers appearing in the listings. National stock numbers
and part numbers are cross-referenced to each illustration figure and item
number appearance.
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3 . E x p l a n a t i o n  o f  C o l u m n s  ( S e c t i o n s  I I  a n d  I I I ) .

a . I T E M  N O .  ( C o l u m n  ( l ) ) . I n d i c a t e s  t h e  n u m b e r  u s e d  t o  i d e n t i f y  i t e m s
c a l l e d  o u t  i n  t h e  i l l u s t r a t i o n .

b . S M R  C O D E  ( C o l u m n  ( 2 ) ) . T h e  S o u r c e ,  M a i n t e n a n c e ,  a n d  R e c o v e r a b i l i t y
( S M R )  c o d e  i s  a  5 - p o s i t i o n  c o d e  c o n t a i n i n g  s u p p l y / r e q u i s i t i o n i n g  i n f o r m a t i o n ,
m a i n t e n a n c e  c a t e g o r y  a u t h o r i z a t i o n  c r i t e r i a , a n d  d i s p o s i t i o n  i n s t r u c t i o n ,  a s
s h o w n  i n  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  b r e a k o u t :

S o u r c e M a i n t e n a n c e R e c o v e r a b i l i t y
Code Code Code

H o w  y o u  g e t  a n  i t e m 3 d  p o s i t i o n 4 t h  p o s i t i o n W h o  d e t e r m i n e d
d i s p o s i t i o n

W h o  c a n  i n s t a l l , W h o  c a n  d o a c t i o n  o n  a n
r e p l a c e  o r  u s e c o m p l e t e  r e p a i r * u n s e r v i c e a b l e
t h e  i t e m o n  t h e  i t e m i t e m

* C o m p l e t e  R e p a i r : M a i n t e n a n c e  c a p a c i t y , c a p a b i l i t y ,  a n d  a u t h o r i t y  t o  p e r f o r m
a l l  c o r r e c t i v e  m a i n t e n a n c e  t a s k s  o f  t h e “ R e p a i r ” f u n c t i o n  i n  a  u s e / u s e r
e n v i r o n m e n t  i n  o r d e r  t o  r e s t o r e  s e r v i c e a b i l i t y  t o  a  f a i l e d  i t e m .

( 1 )  S o u r c e  C o d e . T h e  s o u r c e  c o d e  t e l l s  y o u  h o w  t o  g e t  a n  i t e m
n e e d e d  f o r  m a i n t e n a n c e , r e p a i r , o r  o v e r h a u l  o f  a n  e n d  i t e m / e q u i p m e n t .
E x p l a n a t i o n s  o f  s o u r c e  c o d e s  f o l l o w s :

Code E x p l a n a t i o n

PA
PB
PC**
PD
PE
PF
PG

KD
KF
KB

S t o c k e d  i t e m s ; u s e  t h e  a p p l i c a b l e  N S N  t o  r e q u e s t /
r e q u i s i t i o n  i t e m s t h e s e  s o u r c e  c o d e s . T h e y  a r e
a u t h o r i z e d  t o  t h e  c a t e g o r y  i n d i c a t e d  b y  t h e  c o d e
e n t e r e d  i n  t h e  3 d  p o s i t i o n  o f  t h e  S M R  c o d e .

**NOTE : I t e m s  c o d e d  P C  a r e  s u b j e c t  t o  d e t e r i o r a t i o n .

I t e m s  w i t h  t h e s e  c o d e s  a r e  n o t  t o  b e  r e q u e s t e d / r e
q u i s i t i o n e d  i n d i v i d u a l l y . T h e y  a r e  p a r t  o f  a  k i t
w h i c h  i s  a u t h o r i z e d  t o  t h e  m a i n t e n a n c e  c a t e g o r y  i n -
d i c a t e d  i n  t h e  3 d  p o s i t i o n  o f  t h e  S M R  c o d e . T h e
c o m p l e t e  k i t  m u s t  b e  r e q u i s i t i o n e d  a n d  a p p l i e d .
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CODE

Explanation

MO- (Made at org/
AVUM Level)

MF- (Made at DS/
AVUM Level)

MH- (Made at GS
Level)

ML- (Made at Spe-
cialized Repair
Act (SRA)

MD- (Made at Depot

AO- (Assembled by
org/AVUM Level)

AF- (Assembled by
DS/AVIM Level

AH- (Assembled by
GS Category)

AL- (Assembled by
SRA)

AD- (Assembled by
Depot)

Items with these codes are not to be requested/
requisitioned individually. They must be made
from bulk material which is identified by the
part number in the DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON.
CODE (UOC) column and listed in the Bulk Material
group of the repair parts list in this RPSTL.
If the item is authorized to you by the 3d
position code of the SMR code, but the source
code indicates it is made at a higher level, order
the item from the higher level of maintenance.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/
requisitioned individually. The parts that make
up these assembled item must be requisitioned or
fabricated and assembled at the level of mainte-
nance indicated by the source code. If the
3d position code of the SMR code authorizes you to
replace the item, but the source code indicates
the items is assembled at a higher level, order
the item from the higher level of maintenance.

XA - Do not requisition an "XA"-coded item. Order its next higher assembly.
(Also, refer to the NOTE below.)

XB - If an "XB" item is not available from salvage, order it using the FSCM
and part number given.

XC - Installation drawing, diagram, instruction sheet, field service drawing,
that is identified by manufacturer’s part number.

XD - Item is not stocked. Order an "XD"-coded item through normal supply
channels using the FSCM and part number given, if no NSN is available.

NOTE: Cannibalization or controlled exchange, when authorized, may be used as
a source of supply for items with the above source codes, except for those
source coded "XA" or those aircraft support items restricted by requirements
of AR 700-42.
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(2) Maintenance Code. Maintenance codes tells you the level(s) of
maintenance authorized to USE and REPAIR support items. The maintenance codes
are entered in the third and fourth positions of the SMR Code as follows:

(a) The maintenance code entered in the third position tells
you the lowest maintenance level authorized to remove, replace, and use an
item. The maintenance code entered in the third position will indicate
authorization to one of the following levels of maintenance.

Code Application/Explanation

C -Crew or operator maintenance done within
organizational or aviation unit maintenance.

O -Organizational or aviation unit category can
remove, replace, and use the item.

F -Direct support or aviation intermediate level
can remove, replace, and use the item.

H -General support level can remove, replace, and
use the item.

L -Specialized repair activity can remove, replace,
and use the item.

D -Depot level can remove, replace, and use the item.

(b) The maintenance code entered in the fourth position tells
whether or not the item is to be repaired and identifies the lowest
maintenance level with the capability to do complete repair (i.e., perform all
authorized repair functions). (NOTE: Some limited repair may be done on the
item at a lower level of maintenance, if authorized by the Maintenance
Allocation Chart (MAC) and SMR codes.) This position will contain one of the
following maintenance codes.

Code Application/Explanation

O -Organizational or (aviation unit) is the lowest
level that can do complete repair of the item.

F -Direct support or aviation intermediate is the
lowest level that can do complete repair of the
item.

H -General support is the lowest level that can do
complete repair of the item.
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Application/ExplanationCode

L

D

Z

B

-Specialized repair activity (designate the
specialized repair activity) is the lowest level
that can do complete repair of the item.

-Depot is the lowest level that can do complete
repair of the item.

-Nonreparable. No repair is authorized.

-No repair is authorized. (No parts or special
tools are authorized for the maintenance of a "B"
coded item). However, the item may be
reconditioned by adjusting, lubricating, etc., at
the user level.

(3) Recoverability Code. Recoverability codes are assigned to
items to indicate the disposition action on unserviceable items. The
recoverability code is entered in the fifth position of the SMR Code as
follows:

Recoverability Application/Explanation
Codes

Z -Nonreparable item. When unserviceable, condemn
and dispose of the item at the level of maintenance
shown in 3d position of SMR Code.

O -Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable,
condemn and dispose of the item at organizational
or aviation unit level.

H

F -Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable,
condemn and dispose of the item at the direct
support or aviation intermediate level.

-Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable,
condemn and dispose of the item at the general
support level.

D

L

-Reparable item. When beyond lower level repair
capability, return to depot. Condemnation and
disposal of item not authorized below depot level.

-Reparable item. Condemnation and disposal not
authorized below specialized repair activity (SRA).

5
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R e c o v e r a b i l i t y

C o d e s

A

Application/Explanation

-Item requires special handling or

condemnation procedures  because  of specific

reasons (e.g., Precious metal Content, high

dollar v a l u e , critical  material, or hazardous

material). Refer to appropriate manuals/

directives for specific instructions.

c. FSCM (Column (3)). The Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer  (FSCM)

is a 5-digit  numeric code which is used to identify  the manufacturer,

distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies  the item.

d. PART NUMBER (Column (4)). Indicates  the primary number used by the

manufacturer (individual,  company, firm, corporation, or Government activity),

which controls  the design and chararteristics  of the item by means of its

engineering drawings,  specifications standards, and inspection requirements to

identify an item or range of items.

NOTE: When you use a NSN to requisition an item, the item you receive

may have a  different  part number from the part ordered.

e. DESCRIPTION AND) USABLE ON CODE (UOC) (Column  (5)). This column

includes the folling information:

(1) The Federal item name and, when required, a minimum description

to identify the item.

(2) The physical security  classification  of the item is indicated  by

the parentheLiral  ● ntry (inserL applicable physical security classification
——

abbreviation, e.g., Phv Sec Cl (C) -Confidential, Phy Sec Cl (S) -Secret, Phy

Sec Cl (T) -Top Secret).

(3) [tema Lhat are included in kits and sets are listed below the

name of the kit or set.

(4) Spare/r~pair parts that make up an assembled item are listed

immediately followin~ the assembled item line entry.

(5) ParL numbers for bulk materials are referenced  in this column in

the line item entry for the item to be manufactured/fabricated  .

(f)) When the item is not used with all serial numbers of the same

model, the effecLive serial numbers are shown on the last line(s)  of the

de~i’ription (befort. UOC).

(7) The usable on rod++, when applicable (see paragraph  C-5, Special

information).

6
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(8) In the Special Tools List section, the basis of issue (BOI)

appears as the last line(s) in the entry for each special tool, special TMDE,

and other special support equipmen~. When density of issue, the total

authorization  is increased  proportionately.

(9) The statement  “END OF FIGURE” appears just below the last item

description  in Column 5 for a given figure in both Section II and Section 111.

f. QTY (Column  (6)). The QTY (quantity per figure column) indicates the

quantity of the item used in the breakdown shown on the illustration figure,

which is prepared for a functional  group, subfunct ional group, or an assembly.

A “V” appearing in this column in lieu of a quantity indicates that the

quantity is variable  and the quantity may vary from application  to application.

4. Explanation  of Columns ( S e c t .  I V ) .

a. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER (NSN) INDEX.

(1) STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN by National item

identification  number (NIIN) sequence. The NIIN consists of the last nine

NSN

digits of the NSN (i.e., 5305-01-674-1467)  . When using this column to

NIIN

locate an item, ignore the first 4 digits of the NSN. However, the complete

NSN should be used when ordering items by stock number.

(2) FIG. column. This column lists the number of the figure where

the item is identified/locat  ed. The figures are in numerical order in Section

11 and Section III.

(3) ITEM column. The item number identifies  the item associated

with the figure listed in the adjacent  FIG. column. T’his item is also

identified  by the NSN listed on the same line.

b. PART NUMBER  INDEX. Part numbers in this index are listed by part

number in ascending alphanumeric sequence  (i.e., vertical arrangement of letter

and number combination which places the first letter or digit of each group in

order A through Z, followed  by the numbers  O through 9 and each following

letter or digit in like order).

(1) FSCM column. The Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer  (FSCM) is

a 5-digit numeric code used to identify  the manufacturer, distributor, or

Government agency, etc., that supplies  the item.

7
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(2) PART NUMBER column. Indicates  the primary  number used by the

manufacturer  (individual, firm, corporation, or Government activity],  which

controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its engineering

drawings, specifications  standards, and inspection requirements to identify  an

i~em or range of items.

(3) STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN for the

associated part number and manufacturer  identified in the PART NUMBER and FSCM

columns to the left.

(4) FIG. column. This column lists the number of the figure where

the item is identified/located  in S e c t i o n  I I  a n d  I I I .

(5) ~TEM column. The item number is that number assigned to the

item aa it appears in the figure referenced in the adjacent  figure number

column.

5. Special Information. lJse the following  subparagraphs as applicable:

a. USABLE ON CODE. The usable on code appears in the lower left corner

of the Description  colu~n heading. Usable on codes are shown as “UOC: . . . .

. . . . “ in the Description  Column (justified left) on the first line

applicable item description/nomenc  lature. Uncoded  items are applicable to all

models. Identification  of the usable on codes used in the RPSTL are:

NOT APPLICABLE

b. INDEX NUMBERS. Items which have the word BULK in the figure column

will have an index number shown in the item number column. This index number

is a cross-reference  between the National Stock Number/Part Number Index and

the bulk material list in Section II.

c. ASSOCIATED  PUBLICATIONS. The publication(s) listed below pertain to

and its components:

Publication Short Title

N/A N/A

NOTE : Associated publications shall not be listed here in combined narrative

and RPSTL manuals.

8
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6. How to Locate  Repair  Parts

a, When  National  Stock  Number  or Part  Number  is Not Known.

(1)  First. lJsing  the  table  of contents,  determine  the assembly

group  or subassembly  group  to which  the  item belongs. This is necessary  since

figures  are  prepared  for assembly  groups  and subassembly  groups, and listings

are  divided  into the  same  groups.

(2) Second. Find  the  figure  covering  the  assembly  group  or

subassembly  group  to which  the  item belongs.

(3) Third. Identify  the item  on the figure  and note  the  item

number.’

(4)  Fourth. Refer  to the  Repair  Parts  List for the figure  to find

the part  number  for the  item  number  noted  on the figure.

(5) Fifth. Refer  to the Part  Number  Index  to find  the NSN,  if

assigned.

b. When National  Stock Number  or Part Number  is Known:

.1) First. Using  the  Index  of National  Stock Numbers  and Part

Numbers, find  the pertinent  National  Stock  Number  or Part  Number. ThO NSN

index  is in National  Item Identification  Number  (NIIN) sequence  ( s e e 4 a ( l ) ) .

The part  numbers in the Part Number  index  are  listed  in ascending  alphanumeric

sequence  ( s e e 4 . b . )o Both indexes  cross-reference  you to the illustration

figure  and  item number  of the  item  you are looking  for.

(2) Second. After  finding  the figure  and item  number,  verify  that

the  item is the one you’re  looking  for, then locate  the item  number  in the

repair  parts  list  for the figure.

9
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SECTION II TM55-1730-225-23P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) QTY

GROUP 01. TOWBAR ASSY

FIGURE 1. TOWBAR ASSEMBLY, AIRCRAFT

1 PBOZZ 96906 MS21046C6 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 4
2 PBOZZ 88044 AN960-616 WASHER,FLAT 4
3 PBOZZ 88044 AN6-27A BOLT,MACHINE 4
4 PAOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-93 HOOK ASSY 2
5 XDOZZ 96906 MS171535 .PIN,SPRING 1
6 XAOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-21 .HANDLE 1
7 XDOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-23 .SPRING 1
8 XDOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-43 .PIN,RETRACTOR 1
9 PAOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-9 .HOOK,TOW BAR,AIRCRA 1
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS21046C8 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 4
11 PAOZZ 88044 AN960-816 WASHER,FLAT 4
12 PAOZZ 88044 AN8-36A BOLT,MACHINE 4
12A PAOZZ 81996 1730-EG-027 EXTENSION,TOWBAR 2
12B PAOZZ 81996 1730-EG-027-1 .TUBE,METALLIC 2
12C PAOZZ 81996 1730-EG-027-2 .TUBE,METALLIC 2

12D PAOZZ 96906 MS21046C8 .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 4
12E PAOZZ 88044 AN960-816 .WASHER,FLAT 4
12F PAOZZ 88044 AN8-36A .BOLT,MACHINE 4

13 PBOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-785 HOUSING 2
14 PBOZZ 96906 MS21046C5 .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 4
15 PBOZZ 88044 AN960-516 .WASHER,FLAT 4
16 PBOZZ 88044 AN5-22A .BOLT,MACHINE 4
17 PAOZZ 06004 4689-1 .CASTER,SWIVEL 1
18 PBOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-48 .LOCKSCREW ASSY 1
19 PBOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-11 .PIN,SHOULDER,HEADLE 1
20 PBOZZ 80020 NAF1066-16-252 .BUSHING,SLEEVE 1
21 XAOZZ 81996 AA1430-1251-78 .HOUSING 1
22 PBOZZ 96906 MS87006-43 HOOK,CHAIN,S 2
23 PAOZZ 81348 RRC271 CHAIN,WELDLESS 1
24 PBOZZ 96906 MS20426AD4-9 RIVET,SOLID 1
25 XDFZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-35 STOP 1
26 XDOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-33 SPRING,HELICAL,COMP 1
27 PAOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-27 RELEASER 1
28 PBOZZ 88044 AN310-8 NUT,PLAIN,CASTEL 1
29 PBOZZ 88044 AN960-816 WASHER,FLAT 1
30 PBOZZ 88044 AN8-40A BOLT,MACHINE 1
31 PAOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-41 ANGLE 1
32 PBOZZ 96906 MS21046C8 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 4
33 PBOZZ 88044 AN960-816 WASHER,FLAT 4
34 PBOZZ 88044 AN8-36A BOLT,MACHINE 4
35 XDOOO 81996 AA1730-1251-515 TUBE ASSEMBLY,LH 1
36 XDOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-15 .GUIDE,TUBE 1
37 XAOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-5 .TUBE,METALLIC 1
38 MFOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-615 TUBE,LEFT HAND 1
39 XDOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-15 .GUIDE,TUBE 1
40 XAOZZ 81996 AA1730-1251-6 .TUBE,METALLIC 1
41 XDOFZ 81996 AA1730-1251-87 LUNETTE ASSEMBLY 1
42 PAOZZ 06004 4089-1 CASTER,RIGID 1

END OF FIGURE

1-1/(1-2 BLANK)





SECTION IV C 1  TM55-1730-225-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG ITEM

5310-00-059-9266 1 14
5306-00-151-2621 1 16
5310-00-167-0820 1 15
5310-00-167-0821 1 2
5310-00-167-0823 1 11

1 12E
1 29
1 33

5310-00-167-1289 1 28
5306-00-180-0307 1 3
5340-00-205-5628 1 17
5306-00-208-3649 1 12

1 12F
1 34

4010-00-530-2050 1 23
5320-00-619-4093 1 24
5306-00-720-7818 1 30
4030-00-954-8801 1 22
5310-00-982-4971 1 1
5310-00-982-4975 1 10

1 12D
1 32

1730-01-016-3568 1 9
3120-01-017-5921 1 20
5315-01-021-0056 1 19
1730-01-087-4228 1 27
1730-01-087-4229 1 18
1730-01-087-4230 1 4
1730-01-111-4305 1 13
1730-01-159-7991 1 31
1730-01-260-6255 1 12A
5340-01-260-6258 1 42
4710-01-260-6260 1 12B
4710-01-260-6261 1 12C

CHANGE 1 I-1



SECTION IV C 1   TM55-1730-225-23P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG ITEM

81996 AA1730-1251-11 5315-01-021-0056 1 19
81996 AA1730-1251-15 1 36

1 39
81996 AA1730-1251-21 1 6
81996 AA1730-1251-23 1 7
81996 AA1730-1251-27 1730-01-087-4228 1 27
81996 AA1730-1251-33 1 26
81996 AA1730-1251-35 1 25
81996 AA1730-1251-41 1730-01-159-7991 1 31
81996 AA1730-1251-43 1 8
81996 AA1730-1251-48 1730-01-087-4229 1 18
81996 AA1730-1251-5 1 37
81996 AA1730-1251-515 1 35
81996 AA1730-1251-6 1 40
81996 AA1730-1251-615 1 38
81996 AA1730-1251-78 1 21
81996 AA1730-1251-785 1730-01-111-4305 1 13
81996 AA1730-1251-87 1 41
81996 AA1730-1251-9 1730-01-016-3568 1 9
81996 AA1730-1251-93 1730-01-087-4230 1 4
88044 AN310-8 5310-00-167-1289 1 28
88044 AN5-22A 5306-00-151-2621 1 16
88044 AN6-27A 5306-00-180-0307 1 3
88044 AN8-36A 5306-00-208-3649 1 12

1 12F
1 34

88044 AN8-40A 5306-00-720-7818 1 30
88044 AN960-516 5310-00-167-0820 1 15
88044 AN960-616 5310-00-167-0821 1 2
88044 AN960-816 5310-00-167-0823 1 11

1 12E
1 29
1 33

96906 MS171535 1 5
96906 MS20426AD4-9 5320-00-619-4093 1 24
96906 MS21046C5 5310-00-059-9266 1 14
96906 MS21046C6 5310-00-982-4971 1 1
96906 MS21046C8 5310-00-982-4975 1 10

1 12D
1 32

96906 MS87006-43 4030-00-954-8801 1 22
80020 NAF1066-16-252 3120-01-017-5921 1 20
81348 RRC271 4010-00-530-2050 1 23
81996 1730-EG-027 1730-01-260-6255 1 12A
81996 1730-EG-027-1 4710-01-260-6260 1 12B
81996 1730-EG-027-2 4710-01-260-6261 1 12C
06004 4089-1 5340-01-260-6258 1 42
06004 4689-1 5340-00-205-5628 1 17
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SECTION IV C 1   TM55-2730-225-23P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX
FIG ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER

1 1 5310-00-982-4971 96906 MS21046C6
1 2 5310-00-167-0821 88044 AN960-616
1 3 5306-00-180-0307 88044 AN6-27A
1 4 1730-01-087-4230 81996 AA1730-1251-93
1 5 96906 MS171535
1 6 81996 AA1730-1251-21
1 7 81996 AA1730-1251-23
1 8 81996 AA1730-1251-43
1 9 1730-01-016-3568 81996 AA1730-1251-9
1 10 5310-00-982-4975 96906 MS21046C8
1 11 5310-00-167-0823 88044 AN960-816
1 12 5306-00-208-3649 88044 AN8-36A
1 12A 1730-01-260-6255 81996 1730-EG-027
1 12B 4710-01-260-6260 81996 1730-EG-027-1
1 12C 4710-01-260-6261 81996 1730-EG-027-2
1 12D 5310-00-982-4975 96906 MS21046C8
1 12E 5310-00-167-0823 88044 AN960-816
1 12F 5306-00-208-3649 88044 AN8-36A
1 13 1730-01-111-4305 81996 AA1730-1251-785
1 14 5310-00-059-9266 96906 MS21046C5
1 15 5310-00-167-0820 88044 AN960-516
1 16 5306-00-151-2621 88044 AN5-22A
1 17 5340-00-205-5628 06004 4689-1
1 18 1730-01-087-4229 81996 AA1730-1251-48
1 19 5315-01-021-0056 81996 AA1730-1251-11
1 20 3120-01-017-5921 80020 NAF1066-16-252
1 21 81996 AA1730-1251-78
1 22 4030-00-954-8801 96906 MS87006-43
1 23 4010-00-530-2050 81348 RRC271
1 24 5320-00-619-4093 96906 MS20426AD4-9
1 25 81996 AA1730-1251-35
1 26 81996 AA1730-1251-33
1 27 1730-01-087-4228 81996 AA1730-1251-27
1 28 5310-00-167-1289 88044 AN310-8
1 29 5310-00-167-0823 88044 AN960-816
1 30 5306-00-720-7818 88044 AN8-40A
1 31 1730-01-159-7991 81996 AA1730-1251-41
1 32 5310-00-982-4975 96906 MS21046C8
1 33 5310-00-167-0823 88044 AN960-816
1 34 5306-00-208-3649 88044 AN8-36A
1 35 81996 AA1730-1251-515
1 36 81996 AA1730-1251-15
1 37 81996 AA1730-1251-5
1 38 81996 AA1730-1251-615
1 39 81996 AA1730-1251-15
1 40 81996 AA1730-1251-6
1 41 81996 AA1730-1251-87
1 42 5340-01-260-6258 06004 4089-1

CHANGE 1 I-3/(I-4 BLANK)
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